

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D. ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL DIVISION-VII, SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA. Phone : 8171309.

Dated :13-01-1422 Bng. 26-04-2015 Eng.

Memo.	No.	E/M-7-126/	3235
munu.	110.	12/111-7-120/	5455

Memo	o. No. E/M-7-126/ 3235	Invitation for Tender		
	1			
01	Ministry/ Division	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.		
02	Agency	Public Works Department		
03	Procuring Entity Name	Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division- 7, Dhaka		
04	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka.		
05	Invitation for	Work.		
06	Invitation Ref No	Memo No. E/M-7-126/ 3235		
07	Date	Dt. 26-04-15.		
08	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
09	Tender No.	Tender No. 128 (E/M- VII) / 2014- 15.		
10	Tender Name	Supply and installation of 02 Nos. Passenger Lift & 01 No. Bed Lift.		
11	Tender Last Selling Date	During office hours upto 19 -05-15.		
		Date Time		
12	Tender Closing Date and Time	20 -05-15 12.00 PM.		
13	Tender Opening Date and Time	20 -05-15 03.00 PM.		
14	Name & Address of the office(s)			
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)	PWD E/M Division- 7, S. B. Nagar, Dhaka.		
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)	Office of the PWD E/M Division- 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 8/ Wood workshop Division/		
		E/M Workshop Division/ Sher-e-bangla Nagar PWD Division-1, Dhaka.		
	- Receiving Tender Document	i) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka		
	Receiving Fonder Decament	ii) Office of the Commissioner of Police, Dhaka Metropolitan Rolice.		
		iii) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-7, Dhaka.		
		iv) Office of the Executive Engineer PWD E/M Division-2, Dhaka.		
	- Opening Tender Document	PWD E/M Division- 7, Dhaka.		
15	Eligibility of Tenderer			
15		This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:-		
		a) Having experience in successful completion of Similar nature of work of		
		min/imum Tk. 63/00 lac/ in a single tender of Government/ Semi-		
		Government/ Autonomous Bodies in Bangladest during last 5 years.		
		The Work certificate of successful completion of work shall have to be issued		
		by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned		
		Department/ Organization duly verified by the Executive Engineer of PWD of		
		that district area under whose jurisdiction the work has been done.		
		b) The required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than Tk.		
		63.00/lac over the last 5/(five) years.		
		c) The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities of the		
		Tenderer shall be Tk. 75.00 lac. (Original document submitted along with the		
		tender must be issued in between publication date & Submission date of the		
		Tender).		
		d) The tenderer must have uptodate ABC Contractory & Supervisory License from		
		Electrical Licensing Board Govt of Bangladesh.		
		e) The Tenderer must have uptodate income Tax clearance Certificate from		
		the NBR with TIN.		
		f) The Tenderer must have uptodate VAT Registration Certificate from the		
		NBR.		
		 g) The Tenderer must have uptodate trade license. * Attested copies of documents mentioned above in Sl. No. a, b, d, e, f & g 		
		must be submitted along with the tender.		
		Other required eligibility and conditions of the Tender are shown in Tender		
		Data Sheet of tender documents.		
16	Brief Description of Works	As per attached Schedule.		
17	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Tk. 1,500.00 (One thousand Five hundred) only.		
**		with all other wanted documents (Photocopy duly attested) must be submitted		
	along with the Tender.			
	Lot Identification of L	ot Location Tender Security Completion		
	No.	Amount (Tk) Time		
18	01 Establishment of National Institute of			
	Listuctional institute of			
	& Referral Centre at S.B Nagar, Dha	ika. (Sub-incad. Suppry		
	and installation of 02 Nos. Passenge	er Lift & 01 No. Bed		
	Lift.)			
19	a) The Tender Security shall be at the Tender	erers option, be either in the from of a Bank Draft or Pay order in favour of the		
		I, S. B. Nagar, Dhaka from a Schedule Bank of Bangladesh.		
		ccept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.		

(Syed Ziaul Ahsan) Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-7, S. B. Nagar, Dhaka.